OP \$40.00 1571872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Penton Business Media, Inc.		09/21/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YTC Media, Inc.
Street Address:	5624 W. Wilson Ave.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60630
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1571872	PAPER, FILM & FOIL CONVERTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669364542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Trademarks@DuFault-Law.com

Correspondent Name: Dustin R. DuFault
Address Line 1: PO Box 1219

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55345

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dustin R. DuFault
SIGNATURE:	/drd/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND CORRESPONDING REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, PENTON BUSINESS MEDIA, INC., hereinafter referred to as the

ASSIGNOR, has rights in the trademarks ("the Marks") which are set forth on Schedulc A to this

Assignment and which are the subject of issued trademark registrations as set forth on Schedule

A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, YTC MEDIA INC., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of

acquiring the Marks and the registrations set forth on Schedule A to this Assignment, including

all common law rights in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, all of

ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their corresponding registrations,

any and all common law rights in the Marks, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by said Marks.

PENTON BUSINESS MEDIA, INC.

Date: September 21, 2011

Signature: Mada A

Name: Andrew Schmolka

OFFICIAL SEAL

Title: Senior Vice President

farit L. Falicano

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0203**

Exhibit A

PAPER, FILM & FOIL CONVERTER	FILED 4/20/1989	APPLICATION NO. 73/794,598	REGISTRATION DATE 12/19/1989	REG. NO. 1,571,872	CLASS(ES) 16
balc	3/20/2008	77/427,580	9/30/2008	3,508,555	16,41
E-Clips	5/11/2001	76/255,829	9/2/2003	2,758,001	9

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 10/25/2017